CPFAN Dustin Redd Playground Resolution

<u>Jan. 6, 2015</u>

We would like to re-engage Denver Parks and Recreation regarding replacing the Dustin Redd playground at City Park with a community scaled playground that fits within the footprint of the current playground and the adjacent picnic area (approximately 0.8 acres), NOT a regional destination scaled playground as proposed previously. The new playground should be ADA compliant, constructed with modern materials designed to survive with minimal maintenance for a number of years, as well as be engaging and exciting for the next generation of children that will play on it.

Our goals are:

- 1. Budget for the design of the project in 2016
- 2. Design the project in 2017
- 3. Budget for construction of the project in 2018
- 4. Construct the project in 2018
- 5. Include the cost of on-going maintenance of the new playground in the annual City Park budget

Since this will be a community-scaled playground, CPFAN agrees to actively participate in its design and creation. CPFAN commits to creating a City Park Playground committee made up of its membership, to work directly with Denver Parks and Recreation. In addition, CPFAN encourages other RNO's in the vicinity of City Park to adopt a similar resolution.

The original creation of the Dustin Redd playground is an example of a vibrant community coming together to create an amazing playground which is used by thousands of families today. Our hope is to engage the same vibrant community to recreate a more modern playground. It is only fitting that this playground would continue to be called the Dustin Redd playground. Together, we can create a new playground.

<u>X</u> Resolution Approved Jan 6, 2015 by vote of CPFAN members. A quorum was present.

(JVS/Neighborhood/CPFAN DR playground Resolution 01-06-2015)